## **Intergovernmental Committee Agenda**

For December 4, 2023 @ 6:20 PM

Council Chambers Warwick City Hall 3275 Post Road Warwick, RI 02886

Chair Person: Councilman McElroy
Member: Councilman Sinapi
Councilman Foley

Time Started: 6:28 PM Pause 7:06 PM Resume 7:42 PM

Time Ended: 7:45 PM

Acceptance of Minutes from Committee Meeting held on:

October 16, 2023 Moved by: Foley

Seconded by: Sinapi

Vote: 3/0

1. PCR-127-23 A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a

Memorandum of Understanding with the Warwick Neck Improvement

Association regarding acquiring, maintaining, preserving, and use of the

Warwick Neck Lighthouse, 1350 Warwick Neck Avenue (Councilman

Ladouceur on behalf of Mayor Picozzi)

<u>Committee Report (Intergovernmental)</u>: **To Council for Recommendation** 

Action: Moved by: Seconded by:

Vote:

2. PCR-128-23 A Resolution in Support of the City of Warwick's application and Authorizing the Mayor to Acquire the Warwick Neck Lighthouse, 1350 Warwick Neck Avenue (Councilman Ladouceur on behalf of Mayor Picozzi)

<u>Committee Report (Intergovernmental)</u>: **To Council for Recommendation** 

Action: Moved by: Seconded by: Vote:

Joint Motion Moved by: Foley Seconded by: Sinapi

Vote: 3/0

3. PCR-129-23 A Resolution relative to the timely provision of information in paper form by the Purchasing Division directly to Council Members upon their request (Councilman Ladouceur)

Committee Report (Intergovernmental): To Council for Discussion

Action: To Council for Discussion

Moved by: **Foley** 

Seconded by: Sinapi

Vote: **3/0** 

Attest,

Lynn D'Abrosca City Clerk

Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired, or for any other reason, must notify the City Clerk's Office at 738-2006 ext. 6 at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing.